
Role: Project Designer & Project manager
Lead team of three on the design and documentation of interior architecture for 
amenity space; Interior design for all residential units.
Oversees custom manufacturing coordination, project schedule and consultant 
communication. Manage FF&E package, commission local artist for the project.

- AIA Long Island: Archi Award
- NYCxDesign Awards
- BLT Design Awards
- 2023 Best of Year Awards finalist in the Fitness Center category
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Queens, NY
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WHITE BEAUTY
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Role: Project Designer & Project manager 
Lead team of five on the design and documentation of interior 
architecture for amenity space; Interior design for all residential 
units.
Oversees custom manufacturing coordination, project schedule 
and consultant communication. Work with property owner on 
developing art program for the project.

- Project featured in INTERIOR DESIGN magazine;
- 2023 Best of Year Awards finalist in the residential 
  lobby + amenity space category.

THE SUFFOLK
Lower East Side, NY
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DEVELOPMENT

AS NOTED

1
FLOOR 7 - GYM MIRROR - ELEVATION
 1" = 1'-0"2

FLOOR 7 - GYM MIRROR - DETAIL ELEVATION
 3" = 1'-0"3

FLOOR 7 - GYM MIRROR - PLAN SECTION
 3" = 1'-0"

NOTES :
- DRAWINGS TO BE REVIEWED BY LIGHTING DESIGNER 

- G.C.TO PROVIDE BLOCKINGS AS REQUIRED
- ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY MANUFACTURER 

T.O. FIN FLOOR
EL. 0'-0"

T.O. MIRROR
ALIGN WITH T.O. DOORS

MT-13

MT-13

MR-01

MT-13

CL EQEQ
TYP.

3
I-541

2
I-541

3' 3' 3'

5 
1/

2"

7'

1/
2"

1/
2"

1/
2"

4"

1/
2"

4 
3/

4"

WD-06

LED STRIP LIGHT ON 4 SIDES

WD-06

1/2"

2"
4"

Ø1 1/4"

Ø1 3/4"

8"

1/
4"

ALIGN

ROUND FLOOR ESCUTCHEON

WD-06

SOLID WOOD VERTICAL BAR

METAL STRUCTURE TO
SUPPORT FLOATING MIRROR

METAL FRAME

T.O. FIN CEILING
EL. 9'-0"

 EXPOSED COUNTERSUNK SCREWS TO MATCH FINISH

Ø3 1
/2

"

ROUND WALL ESCUTCHEON
FASTENED TO BACK VERTICAL BAR,
SEE DETAILS 4 & 5

Ø3 1
/2

"

6
FLOOR 7 - DANCE BARRE - ELEVATION
 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

T.O. FIN FLOOR
EL. 0'-0"

C.O. BARRE
EL. 2'-8 3/4"

MT-13

9
I-541

WD-06

C.O. BARRE
EL. 3'-6 3/4"

WD-06

1 14" DIAMETER SOLID ROUND WOOD HORIZONTAL BAR

7
FLOOR 7 - DANCE BARRE - ELEVATION
 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

T.O. FIN FLOOR
EL. 0'-0"

C.O. BARRE
EL. 2'-8 3/4"

C.O. BARRE
EL. 3'-6 3/4"

8
FLOOR 7 - DANCE BARRE - PLAN
 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

9
FLOOR 7 - DANCE BARRE - PLAN SECTION
 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

MT-13

WD-06 MT-13

MT-13 MT-13

ROUND FLOOR ESCUTCHEON

ROUND WALL ESCUTCHEON WITH
EXPOSED COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
TO MATCH FINISH

VISIBLE FASTENING TYP.,
SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL

1/
4"

5 
3/

4"

1/
4"

1 
3/

4"
1 

3/
4"

Ø3 1
/2

"

ROUND METAL BAR

Ø1 1
/2

"

R1 1/2"

5 
1/

2"
1'

8"

CL
CL

C L

1/
4"7 

1/
4"

1 1/2"

4"

Ø3 1/2"

Ø1 1
/2

"

Ø1 1/2"Ø1 1/2"

- CUSTOM MADE GYM EQUIPMENT TO BE STURDY AND
DURABLE PER PROFESSIONAL FITNESS REQUIREMENTS

4
FLOOR 7 - GYM MIRROR - PLAN
 3" = 1'-0"

 EXPOSED COUNTERSUNK SCREWS TO MATCH FINISH

2"

4
I-541

ROUND WALL ESCUTCHEON WITH EXPOSED
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS TO MATCH FINISH

MT-13

MT-13

C
L

5
FLOOR 7 - GYM MIRROR - DETAIL SECTION
3" = 1'-0"

C.O. ESCUTCHEON
EL. 7'-7 1/4"

T.O. WOOD BAR
EL. 8'-2"

5
I-541

4"
4 

3/
4"

5
I-541

T.O. FIN FLOOR
EL. 0'-0"

3 12" DIAMETER ROUND WALL ESCUTCHEON
WITH EXPOSED COUNTERSUNK SCREWS TO
MATCH FINISH

MT-13

2"
CL

1
2" DIAMETER METAL ROD FASTENED TO
METAL STRUTURE

MT-13

WD-06

WD-06

RADIUS TOPS TYP.

4"

1"

<-   Gym Custom Pieces, 
Rendering

Construction Drawings<-
 

Ran Tian work samples @ JG Neukomm Architecture



Role: Intern Architect (OAA)
Complete construction drawing, develop site instructions for GC on lumber connection.

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP
Seeley Lake, MT

2

TITANIUM PSU-30 
SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE

ROOF TYPE # R01

STANDING SEAM (BRIDGER STEEL 1"X13" CORTEN A606 22 GA) ON
2x2  WOOD STRAPPING PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. ON 

2X2 WOOD STRAPPING PARALLEL TO RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. ON
TITANIUM PSU-30 SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE FULLY ADHERED ON

STRUCTURAL INSULATED PANELS - FOAM-CONTROL NAILBASE - SINGLE SIDED - 9 3/4" ON
DELTA VENT SA (SELF-ADHESIVE WATER RESISTIVE MEMBRANE) ON

5/8" EXTERIOR  GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 
U/S PAINTED BLACK, OR WITH DELTA FASSADE S  (BLACK UNDERLAYMENT FOR OPEN JOINTS CLADDING) 

5/8" RECLAIMED BARN WOOD CEILING PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS  ON
DIA.10" LOG RAFTERS AT 32" O.C. 

STANDING SEAM (BRIDGER STEEL 1"X13" CORTEN A606 22 GA) ON
TITANIUM PSU-30 SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE FULLY ADHERED ON

5/8" EXTERIOR  GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 
2x4  WOOD STRAPPING @ 24" O.C. PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS 

5/8" RECLAIMED BARN WOOD PARALLEL TO RAFTERS 
DIA. 10" LOG RAFTERS AT 32" O.C. 

DELTA-THAN APPLIED TO SEAL PLYWOOD STRIP 
TO STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD

LEAD FLASHING

1'-7
 1/2

"

9 3/8"

TO GRID
2'-10"

WALL TYPE  # W03
FROM INTERIOR:                

IN
T.

EX
T.

4 1/2"

3/4"

2"

1/2"
5 1/2"

1/2"
4 1/2"

1'-6 1/4"

PRE-FORMED STEEL RIDGE VENT. TYP.
(WITH AIR GAP, VAPOR DIFFUSION VENT

AND INSECT MESH)

6 1/8"

6 1/4
"

6 1/4
"9 3/8"

TIE WALL AIR BARRIER TO ROOF BARRIER.

2'-1 1/2"

1'-4 1/8"

MASTER BEDROOM
109

SEALANT

5X PLYWOOD QUARTER LOG SIDING - INTERIOR
1/2" PLYWOOD
INTELLO PLUS - AIR BARRIER & VAPOR RETARDER
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BATT INSULATION (R21)
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING 
DELTA VENT SA ON
2" ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80 OR EQ. 
1X WOOD STRAPPING - VERTICAL
5X LOG SIDING - EXTERIOR W/ SADDLE NOTCH CORNERS

109'-4 1/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

L

WALL TYPE  # W04
FROM INTERIOR:           
                    

IN
T.

EX
T.

1 1/2"
3/4"

2"

1/2"

5 1/2"

1/2"

1 1/2"

1'-0 1/4"

RROOOOFF  TTYYPPEE  ##  RR0022

STANDING SEAM (GRIDGER STEEL 1"X13" CORTEN A606 22 GA) ON
TITANIUM PSU-30 SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE FULLY ADHERED ON

5/8" EXTERIOR  GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 
2x4  WOOD STRAPPING PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. ON 

5/8" EXTERIOR  GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH
DELTA VENT SA (SELF-ADHESIVE WATER RESISTIVE MEMBRANE) ON

3X12 F.C. RAFTERS AT 24" O.C.
CCSPF WITH AIR MEMBRANE TIED ON WALLS. 

DELTA-THAN APPLIED TO SEAL PLYWOOD 
STRIP TO STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD

INSULATION IN 
BETWEEN AND OVER 
RAFTERS.

5/8" RECLAIMED BARN WOOD PLANKS IN 
BETWEEN RAFTERS 

102
KITCHEN

SEALANT

2X HAND HEWN SIDING - INTERIOR
1/2" PLYWOOD
INTELLO PLUS - AIR BARRIER & VAPOR RETARDER
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BATT INSULATION (R21)
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING 
DELTA VENT SA ON
2" ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80 OR EQ. 
1X WOOD STRAPPING - VERTICAL
2X HAND HEWN SIDING - EXTERIOR W/ DOVETAIL CORNERS

109'-4 1/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

16

RROOOOFF  TTYYPPEE  ##  RR0033

CORRUGATED STEEL ROOF PANELS - (BRIDGER TRUTEN A606 - 7/8", 22GA) ON
TITANIUM PSU-30 SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE FULLY ADHERED ON

5/8" EXTERIOR  GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH
DELTA VENT SA (SELF-ADHESIVE WATER RESISTIVE MEMBRANE) ON 

3X12F.S.RAFTERS AT 24" O.C.
CCSPF WITH AIR MEMBRANE TIED ON WALLS.

WALL TYPE  # W02  
FROM INTERIOR:                    

IN
T.

EX
T.

1"
3/4"
3/4"

2"

1/2"

5 1/2"

1/2"
1"

1'-0"

DELTA-THAN APPLIED TO SEAL PLYWOOD STRIP TO 
STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD

INSULATION IN BETWEEN
AND OVER RAFTERS.

MINI EAVE FLASHING

7/8"

103
PANTRY

SEALANT

1" RUSTIC CHANNEL - VERTICAL, INTERIOR
1/2" PLYWOOD
INTELLO PLUS - AIR BARRIER & VAPOR RETARDER 
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BATT INSULATION (R21)
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING 
DELTA VENT SA ON
2" ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80 OR EQ. 
1X WOOD STRAPPING - VERTICAL
1X WOOD STRAPPING - HORIZONTAL
1" RUSTIC CHANNEL - VERTICAL, EXTERIOR

109'-4 1/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

100'-0"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE GROUND FLOOR 100'-0"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE GROUND FLOOR

93'-10 5/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE CRAWL SPACE 93'-10 5/8"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE CRAWL SPACE

L

93'-4 5/8" T.O. FOOTING - MAIN LODGE 93'-4 5/8"T.O. FOOTING - MAIN LODGE

99'-6"
FINISH GRADE
MAIN LODGE 99'-6"

FINISH GRADE
MAIN LODGE

6"
6"

4"

6"4"10"2"

M
IN

.
6"

SILL GASKET

SILL GASKET

10
"

30"X 10" REINF. CONC.FOOTINGS
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS)
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

UNDISTURBED SOIL

CCOONNCCRREETTEE  SSLLAABB  ##SS0011

4" CONCRETE SLAB ON
20 MIL POLY AIR BARRIER / VAPOR BARRIOR ON
2" XPS INSULATION ON
4" XPS INSULATION ON
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL

WWAALLLL  TTYYPPEE    ##  WW0011  ((TTPPYY..  FFOOUUNNDDAATTIIOONN))      
FROM INTERIOR:           

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
2 X 4 @ 16" O.C. STUDS OFFSET 2" W/
4" CCSPF INSULATION (2" CONT.)
BLUESKIN WP200 ON
14" REINFORCED CONCRETED FOUNDATION WALL
BLUESKIN WP200
DELTA-MS
2" INSULATION
     

10"

3"
2"

FFLLOOOORR  ##FF0011::

2" FINISH WOOD FLOORING ON
3/4" T&G EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ON
2X2 SLEEPERS SPACED 16" O.C. ON
3/4" T&G EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ON
11 7/8" WOOD FLOOR JOISTS (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWG.)

ENGINEERED FILL OR
COMPACTED GRAVEL
AS NECESSARY TO SUPPORT THE
STEPPED STONE ABOVE.
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWGS.)

6" MIN. DELTA VENT SA
OVERLAP OVER FLASHING

FINISH FLOOR AT 6" MIN. FROM GRADE

COPPER THROUGH WALL FLASHING

PROVIDE WEEP VENTS AT BASE OF
STONE CLADDING @ 48" O.C.

LANDSCAPE STEPPED LEDGE STONE ON
COMPACTED GRAVELS

COPPER THROUGH WALL FLASHING
WHERE STONE FINISH IS REPLACED WITH WOOD

2X HAND HEWN SIDING - INTERIOR
1/2" PLYWOOD
INTELLO PLUS - AIR BARRIER & VAPOR RETARDER
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BATT INSULATION (R21)
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING 
2" ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80 OR EQ. 
1X WOOD STRAPPING - VERTICAL
2X HAND HEWN SIDING - EXTERIOR W/ DOVETAIL CORNERS

EX
T

ER
IO

R 
ST

O
N

E 
BA

SE
 (T

YP
.)

1'-
7"

6'
-1

 3
/8

"

98' - 4 5/8"

92'-6 5/8" U/S FOOTING - MAIN LODGE 92'-6 5/8"U/S FOOTING - MAIN LODGE

1'-10"

3X4

TEMP. GRADE

M
IN

.
6"

2'-6"

OR OVEREXCAVATE AND 
COMPACT MINIMUM 4” OF ¾”
MINUS CRUSHED ROAD BASE

SOLID FILL TOP COURSE
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RT KE/WD

ROOF & WALL SECTION DETAILS 1

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A510

3/4" = 1'-0"A510
1 ROOF 01 - STANDING SEAM

3/4" = 1'-0"A510
2 ROOF 02 - STANDING SEAM-THIN

3/4" = 1'-0"A510
3 ROOF 03 - CORRUGATED SHED ROOF

3/4" = 1'-0"A510
4 WALL BASE SECTION DETAIL

WWAALLLL  TTYYPPEE  ##  WW0044
FROM INTERIOR:



Ran Tian work samples @ Dewson Architects

100'-0"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE GROUND FLOOR 100'-0"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE GROUND FLOOR

91'-10 1/2"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
STORAGE CRAWL SPACE 91'-10 1/2"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
STORAGE CRAWL SPACE

122'-10 7/8"
?
T.O. ROOF 122'-10 7/8"

?
T.O. ROOF

A304
1C SA B A305

1

98'-6 1/2"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
STORAGE 98'-6 1/2"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
STORAGE

98'-0 1/2" FINISH GRADE - STORAGE
98'-0 1/2"FINISH GRADE - STORAGE

A306
1

93'-10 5/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE CRAWL SPACE 93'-10 5/8"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MAIN LODGE CRAWL SPACE

TF.1 H.1 H.2 P P.1B.1

107'-0" T.O. WINDOW 107'-0"T.O. WINDOW

108'-0" T.O. WINDOW 108'-0"T.O. WINDOW

LANDSCAPE STEPPED LEDGE STONE BOULDERS
BESIDE THE CABIN WALLS AND UNDER EXTERIOR LOG COLUMNS.

THROUGHOUT.

4'
-2

"

G
R

ID
E 

T
O

 G
R

EA
T

 R
O

O
M

 R
ID

G
E

23
'-4

 7
/8

"

4:12

6'
-1

1 
7/

8"
6 

3/
8"

4'
-5

"

1'-
7"

2'-0"

4'
-5

"
2'

-7
"

2'
-1

0
"

3'
-9

 3
/8

"

2'-0"

5'-0" 3'-0"

7'
-0

"

1'-
7"

3'
-5

"
1'-

6"
2'

-1
"

CORRUGATED STEEL ROOF PANELS -
BRIDGER TRUTEN A606 - 7/8", 22GA

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - BRIDGER STEEL 1"X13" CORTEN A606 22 GAPRE-FORMED STEEL RIDGE VENT (TYPICAL)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - BRIDGER STEEL 
1"X13" CORTEN A606 22 GA

1" RUSTIC CHANNEL 

2X HAND HEWN SIDING 

CORRUGATED STEEL ROOF 
PANELS - BRIDGER TRUTEN 

A606 - 7/8", 22GA

ROUGH STONE

4:12 4:12

LOG SIDING

METAL FASCIA 
(TYPICAL)

10" DIA LOG RAFTERS WITH LEAD FLASHING OVER 
EXPOSED END (TYPICAL)

MASONRY CHIMNEY
W/ METAL CAP

2X HAND HEWN SIDING 

G
R

A
D

E 
T

O
 M

A
ST
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ED
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O
M

 R
ID

G
E
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'-0
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"
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'-8
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/4

"

T
.O

. W
A

LK
W

A
Y

 R
O

O
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D

G
E
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'-1

0 
7/

8"

ROUGH STONE AT WALL BASE
(TYPICAL)

U
/S

 L
O

G
 R

A
FT

ER
S

7'
-0

 3
/4

"

U
/S

 L
O

G
 R

A
FT

ER
S

8'
-1

0
 3

/4
"

CORRUGATED STEEL ROOF PANELS -
BRIDGER TRUTEN A606 - 7/8", 22GA

3X12 F.S. WOOD RAFTERS
(TYPICAL)

2'
-1

0
"

4'
-1

0
"

5'-0"

2'
-1

0
"

4'
-1

0
"

2'-0"

127'-0 7/8" T.O. CHIMNEY 127'-0 7/8"T.O. CHIMNEY

LO
W

ES
T

 G
RA

D
E 

T
O

 H
IG

H
ES

T
 R

ID
G

E
24

'-1
0 

3/
8"

H
IG

H
ES

T
 R

ID
G

E 
T

O
 C

H
IM

N
EY

4'
-2

"

4'
-5

"
2'

-7
 1/

2"

4'-0"

2'-0"2'-0"

93'-4 5/8" T.O. FOOTING - MAIN LODGE 93'-4 5/8"T.O. FOOTING - MAIN LODGE

100'-6 5/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
MASTER BEDROOM

100'-6 5/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR

MASTER BEDROOM

99'-6"
FINISH GRADE
MAIN LODGE 99'-6"

FINISH GRADE
MAIN LODGE

91'-4 1/2" T.O. FOOTING - STORAGE 91'-4 1/2"T.O. FOOTING - STORAGE

6'
-8

"

6'
-1

 3
/8

"

6'
-8

"
6"

17'-3 1/2" 2'-4 1/4" 11'-4 3/4" 17'-0" 5'-10" 6'-3" 9'-8" 1'-9" 11'-9" 1'-8 1/8"

84'-11 5/8"

6"

3'-0"

7'
-0

"

92'-6 5/8" U/S FOOTING - MAIN LODGE 92'-6 5/8"U/S FOOTING - MAIN LODGE

100'-0 5/8" T.O. CMU
100'-0 5/8"T.O. CMU

W200C

D109B

W109B

W112

W101R

W107

D111

W200D

W110

W101Q

W101S

109'-4 1/8"
T.O. FINISH FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR 109'-4 1/8"

T.O. FINISH FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR

SHEET PRESENT IN ISSUE●

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

THE ARCHITECT NOTED BELOW HAS EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE 
CONTROL WITH RESPECT TO ALL DESIGN ACTIVITIES. THE 
ARCHITECT'S SEAL NUMBER IS THE ARCHITECT'S BCDN, AS 
REQUIRED UNDER THE BUILDING CODE DESIGNATION SYSTEM.

REFERENCE:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO:  

OWNER:

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS NOT BEING IN CONTRAVENTION 
WITH THESE APPROVED PLANS AND DRAWINGS INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE BUILDING 
AND EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS.

NO.                       DATE                               ISSUE                         

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
BY-LAWS AND CODES APPLICABLE TO THE LOCATION. ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE 
AND ANY VARIANCES REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS 
DRAWING AND THE DESIGN HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED OR 
REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.  THIS DRAWING MUST 
NOT BE SCALED.

174 BEDFORD ROAD,

DEWSON
SUITE 200

TORONTO, ON M5R 2K9
416.966.6635

DEWSON.COM

ARCHITECTS

1/4" = 1'-0"

1● COORDINATION 10/JAN/2022

2 PLAN REVISION 1 07/MAR/2022

3● DRAFT/ COORDINATION 02 14/MAR/2022

4● BUILDING PERMIT SET 26/APR/2022

5 FOUNDATION IFC 23/JUN/2022

6 STRUCTURE COORDINATION 07/SEP/2022

7● IFC 09/DEC/2022

RT KE/WD

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A203

SHEET PRESENT IN ISSUE●

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

THE ARCHITECT NOTED BELOW HAS EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE 
CONTROL WITH RESPECT TO ALL DESIGN ACTIVITIES. THE 
ARCHITECT'S SEAL NUMBER IS THE ARCHITECT'S BCDN, AS 
REQUIRED UNDER THE BUILDING CODE DESIGNATION SYSTEM.

REFERENCE:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO:  

NTS

OWNER:

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS NOT BEING IN CONTRAVENTION 
WITH THESE APPROVED PLANS AND DRAWINGS INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE BUILDING 
AND EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS.

NO.                       DATE                               ISSUE                         

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
BY-LAWS AND CODES APPLICABLE TO THE LOCATION. ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE 
AND ANY VARIANCES REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS 
DRAWING AND THE DESIGN HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED OR 
REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.  THIS DRAWING MUST 
NOT BE SCALED.

174 BEDFORD ROAD,

DEWSON
SUITE 200

TORONTO, ON M5R 2K9
416.966.6635

DEWSON.COM

ARCHITECTS

1 COORDINATION 10/JAN/2022

2 PLAN REVISION 1 07/MAR/2022

3 DRAFT/ COORDINATION 02 14/MAR/2022

4 BUILDING PERMIT SET 26/APR/2022

5 FOUNDATION IFC 23/JUN/2022

6● STRUCTURE COORDINATION 07/SEP/2022

7● IFC 09/DEC/2022

RT KE/WD

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM - GROUND
FLOOR FRAMING

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A803

A803
1 Structure - NW_1 Subfloor

A803
2 Structure - NE_1 Subfloor

A803
3 Structure - SE_1 Subfloor

A803
4 Structure - SW_1 Subfloor

114' -2"

109' -4 3/4"115' -8"

111' -6 1/4"

110' -6 1/4"

111' -5"

120' -10"

115' -6 7/8" 120' -4 3/4"
121' -4 1/4"

112' -7"

109' -4 3/4"

115' -8"

111' -6 1/4"

121' -4 1/4"

111' -5"

112' -7"

114' -2"

120' -10"

115' -6 7/8"

110' -6 1/4"

111' -5"

121' -4 1/4"

120' -10"

115' -6 7/8"

111' -6 1/4"

110' -6 1/4"

114' -2"

115' -8"

112' -7"

109' -4 3/4"

120' -10"

115' -6 7/8"

114' -2"

112' -7"

111' -5"

121' -4 1/4"

109' -4 3/4"

115' -8"

110' -3 1/4"

110' -6 1/4"

111' -6 1/4"

DIA 24"

DIA 18"

DIA 14"

DIA 12"

DIA 10"

LOG SIZE:

DIA 20"

DIA 16"

DIA 8"

OTHER MEMBERS

SHEET PRESENT IN ISSUE●

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

THE ARCHITECT NOTED BELOW HAS EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE 
CONTROL WITH RESPECT TO ALL DESIGN ACTIVITIES. THE 
ARCHITECT'S SEAL NUMBER IS THE ARCHITECT'S BCDN, AS 
REQUIRED UNDER THE BUILDING CODE DESIGNATION SYSTEM.

REFERENCE:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO:  

NTS

OWNER:

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS NOT BEING IN CONTRAVENTION 
WITH THESE APPROVED PLANS AND DRAWINGS INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE BUILDING 
AND EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS.

NO.                       DATE                               ISSUE                         

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
BY-LAWS AND CODES APPLICABLE TO THE LOCATION. ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE 
AND ANY VARIANCES REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS 
DRAWING AND THE DESIGN HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED OR 
REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.  THIS DRAWING MUST 
NOT BE SCALED.

174 BEDFORD ROAD,

DEWSON
SUITE 200

TORONTO, ON M5R 2K9
416.966.6635

DEWSON.COM

ARCHITECTS

1 COORDINATION 10/JAN/2022

2 PLAN REVISION 1 07/MAR/2022

3 DRAFT/ COORDINATION 02 14/MAR/2022

4 BUILDING PERMIT SET 26/APR/2022

5 FOUNDATION IFC 23/JUN/2022

6● STRUCTURE COORDINATION 07/SEP/2022

7● IFC 09/DEC/2022

RT KE/WD

STRUCTURE DIAGRM - RIDGE
BEAMS

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A806

A806
1 Structure - NW_4 Ridge Beams

A806
2 Structure - NE_4 Ridge Beams

A806
3 Structure - SE_4 Ridge Beams

A806
4 Structure - SW_4 Ridge Beams

T.O.BEAM ELEVATION INDICATED

DIA 24"

DIA 18"

DIA 14"

DIA 12"

DIA 10"

LOG SIZE:

DIA 20"

DIA 16"

DIA 8"

OTHER MEMBERS

SHEET PRESENT IN ISSUE●

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

THE ARCHITECT NOTED BELOW HAS EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE 
CONTROL WITH RESPECT TO ALL DESIGN ACTIVITIES. THE 
ARCHITECT'S SEAL NUMBER IS THE ARCHITECT'S BCDN, AS 
REQUIRED UNDER THE BUILDING CODE DESIGNATION SYSTEM.

REFERENCE:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO:  

NTS

OWNER:

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS NOT BEING IN CONTRAVENTION 
WITH THESE APPROVED PLANS AND DRAWINGS INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE BUILDING 
AND EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS.

NO.                       DATE                               ISSUE                         

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
BY-LAWS AND CODES APPLICABLE TO THE LOCATION. ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE 
AND ANY VARIANCES REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS 
DRAWING AND THE DESIGN HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED OR 
REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.  THIS DRAWING MUST 
NOT BE SCALED.

174 BEDFORD ROAD,

DEWSON
SUITE 200

TORONTO, ON M5R 2K9
416.966.6635

DEWSON.COM

ARCHITECTS

1 COORDINATION 10/JAN/2022

2 PLAN REVISION 1 07/MAR/2022

3 DRAFT/ COORDINATION 02 14/MAR/2022

4 BUILDING PERMIT SET 26/APR/2022

5 FOUNDATION IFC 23/JUN/2022

6● STRUCTURE COORDINATION 07/SEP/2022

7● IFC 09/DEC/2022

RT KE/WD

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM - GROUND
FLOOR COLUMNS

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A804

A804
1 Structure - NW_Main Columns

A804
2 Structure - NE_Main Columns

A804
3 Structure - SE_Main Columns

A804
4 Structure - SW_Main Columns

SHEET PRESENT IN ISSUE●

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

THE ARCHITECT NOTED BELOW HAS EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE 
CONTROL WITH RESPECT TO ALL DESIGN ACTIVITIES. THE 
ARCHITECT'S SEAL NUMBER IS THE ARCHITECT'S BCDN, AS 
REQUIRED UNDER THE BUILDING CODE DESIGNATION SYSTEM.

REFERENCE:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO:  

NTS

OWNER:

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS NOT BEING IN CONTRAVENTION 
WITH THESE APPROVED PLANS AND DRAWINGS INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE BUILDING 
AND EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS.

NO.                       DATE                               ISSUE                         

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
BY-LAWS AND CODES APPLICABLE TO THE LOCATION. ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE 
AND ANY VARIANCES REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS 
DRAWING AND THE DESIGN HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED OR 
REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.  THIS DRAWING MUST 
NOT BE SCALED.

174 BEDFORD ROAD,

DEWSON
SUITE 200

TORONTO, ON M5R 2K9
416.966.6635

DEWSON.COM

ARCHITECTS

1 COORDINATION 10/JAN/2022

2 PLAN REVISION 1 07/MAR/2022

3 DRAFT/ COORDINATION 02 14/MAR/2022

4 BUILDING PERMIT SET 26/APR/2022

5 FOUNDATION IFC 23/JUN/2022

6● STRUCTURE COORDINATION 07/SEP/2022

7● IFC 09/DEC/2022

RT KE/WD

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM - RAFTERS

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A807

A807
1 Structure - NW_5 Rafters

A807
2 Structure - NE_5 Rafters

A807
3 Structure - SE_5 Rafters

A807
4 Structure - SW_5 Rafters

109' -5"

109' -5"
109' -5"

108' -3"

108' -11"

109' 0 5/8"

109' 0 5/8"

110' -2"

108' -11"

113' -1"

114' -9"

109' -0"

109' -0"

107' -9"

113' -11"

113' -11"

110' -3"

DIA 24"

DIA 18"

DIA 14"

DIA 12"

DIA 10"

LOG SIZE:

DIA 20"

DIA 16"

DIA 8"

OTHER MEMBERS

109' -5"

108' -11"

108' -3"

114' -9"

113' -1"

114' -9"

113' -1"

113' -11"

113' -11"

109' -0 5/8"

110' -2"

109' -0"

107' -9"

110' -3"

110' -3"

109' -0"

107' -9"

110' -2"

114' -9"

113' -1"

113' -11"
113' -11"

109' -5"

108' -3"

108' -11"

109' -5"

109' -5"

108' -3"

108' -11"

109' -0"

107' -9"

110' -3"

110' -2"

109' 0 5/8"

114' -9"

113' -1"

113' -11"

SHEET PRESENT IN ISSUE●

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

THE ARCHITECT NOTED BELOW HAS EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE 
CONTROL WITH RESPECT TO ALL DESIGN ACTIVITIES. THE 
ARCHITECT'S SEAL NUMBER IS THE ARCHITECT'S BCDN, AS 
REQUIRED UNDER THE BUILDING CODE DESIGNATION SYSTEM.

REFERENCE:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO:  

NTS

OWNER:

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE 
BUILDING PERMIT DRAWINGS NOT BEING IN CONTRAVENTION 
WITH THESE APPROVED PLANS AND DRAWINGS INCLUDING, 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR DESIGN OF THE BUILDING 
AND EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS.

NO.                       DATE                               ISSUE                         

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
BY-LAWS AND CODES APPLICABLE TO THE LOCATION. ALL 
DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHALL BE VERIFIED ON SITE 
AND ANY VARIANCES REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS 
DRAWING AND THE DESIGN HEREIN ARE COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, ALTERED OR 
REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.  THIS DRAWING MUST 
NOT BE SCALED.

174 BEDFORD ROAD,

DEWSON
SUITE 200

TORONTO, ON M5R 2K9
416.966.6635

DEWSON.COM

ARCHITECTS

1 COORDINATION 10/JAN/2022

2 PLAN REVISION 1 07/MAR/2022

3 DRAFT/ COORDINATION 02 14/MAR/2022

4 BUILDING PERMIT SET 26/APR/2022

5 FOUNDATION IFC 23/JUN/2022

6● STRUCTURE COORDINATION 07/SEP/2022

7● IFC 09/DEC/2022

RT KE/WD

STRUCTURE DIAGRAM - LOFT

DOUBLE ARROW CAMP -
MAIN CABIN
794 MONTANA VIEW DRIVE
SEELEY LAKE, MONTANA 59868

18033M

A805

A805
2 Structure - NE_Loft

T.O.BEAM ELEVATION INDICATED

A805
1 Structure - NW_LOFT

A805
4 Structure - SW_LOFT

A805
3 Structure - SE_LOFT



Role: Intern Architect (OAA) 
Prepare documentations for zoning, and heritage review; 
Conduct study of North Rosedale neighbourhood and prepare materials for NRRA meeting; 
Complete programming and schematic design and documentations. 
Develope building form to fit in with neighborhood context and achieve green building objec-
tives with high-proformance building assemblies.
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